03/02/2021 506532333

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6579109

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHOAIB F. SHAIKH	01/29/2021
ALLEN W. APBLETT	01/29/2021
NICHOLAS F. MATERER	01/29/2021
EVGUENI KADOSSOV	01/29/2021
MICHAEL L. TEICHEIRA	01/29/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XPLOSAFE, LLC
Street Address:	712 EASTGATE STREET
City:	STILLWATER
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	74075

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17116492
Application Number:	17157526

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)747-7375

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9727477373

patents@innovarllc.com Email:

Correspondent Name: RICK MATOS P.O. BOX 250647 Address Line 1: Address Line 2: INNOVAR, L.L.C.

PLANO, TEXAS 75025-0647 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	XPL2CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICK MATOS
SIGNATURE:	/RICK MATOS/
DATE SIGNED: 03/02/2021	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

PAIENI

REEL: 055460 FRAME: 0260

Total Attachments: 5 source=asgn_XPL2CON_CIP2_exec#page1.tif source=asgn_XPL2CON_CIP2_exec#page2.tif source=asgn_XPL2CON_CIP2_exec#page3.tif

source=asgn_XPL2CON_CIP2_exec#page4.tif source=asgn_XPL2CON_CIP2_exec#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, I, an undersigned inventor, residing at the address indicated below declare that I am a JOINT inventor of the below-listed invention(s) or improvement(s) entitled as indicated for which I have executed application(s) for Letters Patent of the United States of America and/or PCT International Patent Application(s), having the indicated serial number(s) and filing date(s), which application(s) was/were made and authorized by me; and

No.	Title	Filing Date MM/DD/YY	Serial No.
1.	Sorbent and Devices for Capturing, Stabilizing, and Recovering Volatile and Semi-volatile Compounds (XPL-2-CON)	12/09/2020	17/116492
2.	Sorbent and Devices for Capturing, Stabilizing, and Recovering Volatile and Semi-volatile Compounds (XPL-2-CIP2)	01/25/2021	17/157526

WHEREAS, XPLOSAFE, LLC (Assignee), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Oklahoma, having its principal office and place of business in 712 Eastgate Street, Stillwater, OK 74075, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said inventions and said applications in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to each, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said inventions, and said applications, and all provisional, divisional, renewal, substitutional, and continuing applications thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all Letters Patent, Utility Model, Petty Patent, Design Patent, and Design Registration which may be granted for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all divisionals, continuations, extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said inventions to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention(s) and said application(s) herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, renewal, substitutional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and

generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree to allow ASSIGNEE's representative to amend this document to include patent application data, correct any errors and make any other formal changes as needed or required.

AND I HEREBY acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this Assignment (declaration) is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. I hereunto set my hand

Date: 1/27/21	Blim
County: Payre	Shoaib F. SHAIKH
hereby certify that the above-nam whose name is subscribed to the for	Notary Public in and for the County aforesaid, do ed inventor, personally known to me to be the same person regoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and delivered the said instrument as her/his free and voluntary n set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	I have hereum <u>to</u> set my hand and Notarial Seal, this <u>24</u> day
of <u>Sandary</u> 202	1. Notary Public
(SEAL) (SEAL) (STORE) (STORE)	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand
Full name of inventor: <u>Allen W. APBLETT</u> Residence: <u>3110 Timberlake Dr. Stillwater, OK 74075</u>
Date: 1-29-2021 Muly WH
County: Payre Allen W. APBLETT
I, 2000, a Notary Public in and for the County aforesaid, do hereby certify that the above-named inventor, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that she/he signed and delivered the said instrument as her/his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 29 day of 500000000000000000000000000000000000
(SEAL)
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand
Full name of inventor: Nicholas F. MATERER Residence: 63 Yellow Brick DR, Stillwater, OK 74074
Date: 1/29/2021
County: Pay 24.
I, Long of the County aforesaid, do hereby certify that the above-mined inventor, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that she/he signed and delivered the said instrument as her/his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this 24 day of 2011/10/04
(SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my l	nand
Full name of inventor: Evgueni Kadossov Residence: 107 S. Payne St., Stillwater, OK 74	<u></u>
Date:	
County: <u>Payre</u>	Evguení KADOSSOV
I, Z////////////////////////////////////	ent, appeared before me this day in person and
of 3/11/11/11 7871 7	o set my hand and Notarial Seal, this <u>29</u> day <u>2242</u> ary Public
(SEAL) (\$170089)	ery Public
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my I	and
Full name of inventor: <u>Michael L. Teicheira</u> Residence: <u>10818 E. McElroy RD, Stillwater,</u>	OK 74075
5 S A	
Date: 1/29/2021	Michael L. TEICHEIRA
County: Payne	
I, Zing a Notary hereby certify that the above-named inventor, perwhose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrum acknowledged that she/he signed and delivered the act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	ent, appeared before me this day in person and
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto of \(\frac{1}{2021} \).	o set my hand and Notarial Seal, this <u>ZA_</u> day <u>AAAAA</u> ary Public
(SEAL)	or i commente de la commente del commente de la commente del commente de la commente del la commente de la comm

RECORDED: 03/02/2021

ASSIGNEE: XPLOSAFE, LLC.	
Ву:	Date: 1/29/2/
Name: Shoaib Shaibl	
Title: Fin Operation, Mar	ragen
County: 10/08	
hereby certify that the above-named re- recognized his/her signature, on the 1	, a Notary Public in and for the County aforesaid, do epresentative, known to me to be of legal capacity and foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in is authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNEE for the
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have of Selection 1, 2021.	ve hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this <u>27</u> day Notary Public
(SEAL)	ACTURE (